
2019-2020 University of Idaho Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 29, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-9   Conf: 15-5   Home: 10-2   Away: 10-5   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Marxen, Gina 31-31 1164 37.5 126-359 .351 89-257 .346 71-100 .710 20 105 125 4.0 27 0 139 60 3 30 412 13.3
33 Klinker, Lizzy 31-30 924 29.8 158-343 .461 13-47 .277 69-110 .627 47 157 204 6.6 82 2 36 64 13 32 398 12.8
05 Bea, Beyonce 31-30 1035 33.4 152-372 .409 32-112 .286 54-78 .692 54 126 180 5.8 47 0 65 51 25 21 390 12.6
42 Klinker, Natalie 28-27 562 20.1 72-128 .563 0-1 .000 39-71 .549 88 121 209 7.5 81 7 18 32 10 21 183 6.5
11 Hadden, Isabelle 31-2 397 12.8 70-153 .458 2-8 .250 29-38 .763 19 57 76 2.5 39 0 21 17 18 9 171 5.5
04 Christopher, Hailey 31-6 799 25.8 56-170 .329 22-71 .310 19-28 .679 31 77 108 3.5 57 0 47 36 36 23 153 4.9
25 Jones, Caitlyn 18-0 163 9.1 29-98 .296 18-76 .237 3-5 .600 1 14 15 0.8 12 0 5 17 1 4 79 4.4
22 King, Janie 26-1 200 7.7 28-101 .277 27-96 .281 6-7 .857 1 20 21 0.8 17 0 8 13 3 6 89 3.4
20 Kirby, Allison 29-4 549 18.9 18-65 .277 9-38 .237 30-34 .882 24 87 111 3.8 59 2 48 30 0 14 75 2.6
12 Pulliam, Champney 21-17 297 14.1 17-76 .224 15-68 .221 2-2 1.000 0 17 17 0.8 13 0 8 5 1 6 51 2.4
10 Smith, Shalyse 1-0 14 14.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 4.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 2.0
03 Carlson, Nina 18-2 125 6.9 9-18 .500 0-4 .000 4-6 .667 10 14 24 1.3 11 0 6 4 2 4 22 1.2
32 Milne, Chayse 15-5 121 8.1 4-20 .200 0-10 .000 2-3 .667 3 15 18 1.2 12 0 6 7 0 1 10 0.7
Total 31 6350 204.8 739-1906 .388 227-788 .288 330-484 .682 351 884 1235 39.8 458 11 407 352 112 172 2035 65.65
Opponents 6350 204.8 678-1857 .365 156-526 .297 310-436 .711 330 870 1200 38.7 554 11 319 408 95 183 1822 58.77

Team Statistics UI OPP
SCORING 2035 1822
    Points Per Game 65.6 58.8
    Scoring Margin 6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 739-1906 678-1857
    Field Goal Pct .388 .365
3 POINT FG-ATT 227-788 156-526
    3PT FG Pct .288 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 330-484 310-436
    FT Pct .682 .711
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 10.0
REBOUNDS 1235 1199
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 38.7
    Rebounds Margin 1.1 –
ASSISTS 407 319
    Assists Per Game 13.1 10.3
TURNOVERS 352 408
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 13.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 172 183
    Steals Per Game 5.5 5.9
BLOCKS 112 95
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 8,721 11,662
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-727 15-777
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-341

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Idaho 496 489 506 491 27 26 2035
Opponents 448 431 458 436 27 22 1822

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 at Oklahoma St. L 47-62 1,123
11/13/19 COLORADO ST. W 61-54 0
11/18/19 at San Francisco W 66-60 204
11/20/19 at Seattle U W 90-84 374
11/29/19 vs Lamar University L 44-47 75
11/30/19 vs Old Dominion L 55-67 39
12/04/19 at San Diego W 65-32 164
12/15/19 at South Fla. L 64-67 0
12/21/19 HAWAII W 67-52 926

* 12/28/19 IDAHO ST. W 62-56 884
* 12/30/19 WEBER ST. W 70-50 788
* 01/02/20 at Portland St. L 53-74 652
* 01/09/20 at Montana St. W 69-68 1,488
* 01/16/20 EASTERN WASH. W 69-60 712
* 01/18/20 MONTANA W 52-51 790
* 01/25/20 at Northern Colo. W 57-46 1,166
* 01/27/20 at Southern Utah W 71-56 948
* 02/01/20 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 70-71 752
* 02/03/20 SACRAMENTO ST. W 70-44 822
* 02/06/20 MONTANA ST. L 56-62 638
* 02/08/20 at Montana L 60-69 2,711
* 02/13/20 at Eastern Wash. W 75-46 707
* 02/17/20 PORTLAND ST. W 65-52 780
* 02/20/20 at Northern Ariz. L 67-70 355
* 02/22/20 at Sacramento St. W 96-88 274
* 02/27/20 NORTHERN COLO. W 70-65 781
* 02/29/20 SOUTHERN UTAH W 70-57 848
* 03/04/20 at Weber St. W 91-57 340
* 03/06/20 at Idaho St. W 61-50 1,156

03/10/20 vs Portland St. W 56-54 0
03/11/20 vs Idaho St. W 66-51 1,248

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Idaho Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 29, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-5   Home: 8-2   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Marxen, Gina 20-20 753 37.7 87-235 .370 63-165 .382 53-74 .716 13 61 74 3.7 16 0 93 38 2 22 290 14.5
33 Klinker, Lizzy 20-20 599 30.0 102-224 .455 7-29 .241 48-75 .640 30 113 143 7.2 56 1 22 41 10 24 259 13.0
05 Bea, Beyonce 20-19 680 34.0 96-245 .392 19-72 .264 44-62 .710 35 78 113 5.7 30 0 48 31 19 16 255 12.8
42 Klinker, Natalie 17-16 389 22.9 48-83 .578 0-0 .000 25-45 .556 57 91 148 8.7 45 3 14 22 7 15 121 7.1
04 Christopher, Hailey 20-1 473 23.7 40-99 .404 16-36 .444 11-17 .647 18 47 65 3.3 41 0 32 19 27 12 107 5.4
11 Hadden, Isabelle 20-2 225 11.3 41-87 .471 1-4 .250 21-30 .700 11 35 46 2.3 22 0 9 10 12 6 104 5.2
22 King, Janie 17-0 140 8.2 25-77 .325 24-74 .324 6-7 .857 1 14 15 0.9 12 0 5 10 3 4 80 4.7
12 Pulliam, Champney 17-15 263 15.5 17-71 .239 15-63 .238 2-2 1.000 0 14 14 0.8 13 0 7 5 1 6 51 3.0
20 Kirby, Allison 18-3 367 20.4 13-48 .271 6-27 .222 16-17 .941 15 52 67 3.7 33 1 29 18 0 8 48 2.7
25 Jones, Caitlyn 10-0 66 6.6 9-44 .205 3-36 .083 0-1 .000 0 6 6 0.6 3 0 3 7 0 1 21 2.1
03 Carlson, Nina 11-2 77 7.0 7-13 .538 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 7 9 16 1.5 4 0 2 3 1 4 14 1.3
32 Milne, Chayse 9-2 68 7.6 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 2-3 .667 2 6 8 0.9 8 0 3 5 0 0 4 0.4
Total 20 4100 205.0 486-1232 .394 154-510 .302 228-333 .685 226 577 803 40.2 283 5 267 218 82 118 1354 67.70
Opponents 4100 205.0 447-1201 .372 108-313 .345 190-261 .728 206 563 769 38.5 355 7 210 266 66 119 1192 59.60

Team Statistics UI OPP
SCORING 1354 1192
    Points Per Game 67.7 59.6
    Scoring Margin 8.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 486-1232 447-1201
    Field Goal Pct .394 .372
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-510 108-313
    3PT FG Pct .302 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 228-333 190-261
    FT Pct .685 .728
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 9.5
REBOUNDS 803 769
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 38.5
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 267 210
    Assists Per Game 13.4 10.5
TURNOVERS 218 266
    Turnovers Per Game 10.9 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 118 119
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.0
BLOCKS 82 66
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.3
ATTENDANCE 7,795 9,797
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-780 10-980
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Idaho 322 336 331 338 16 11 1354
Opponents 299 276 304 284 16 13 1192

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/19 IDAHO ST. W 62-56 884
12/30/19 WEBER ST. W 70-50 788
01/02/20 at  Portland St. L 53-74 652
01/09/20 at  Montana St. W 69-68 1488
01/16/20 EASTERN WASH. W 69-60 712
01/18/20 MONTANA W 52-51 790
01/25/20 at  Northern Colo. W 57-46 1166
01/27/20 at  Southern Utah W 71-56 948
02/01/20 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 70-71 752
02/03/20 SACRAMENTO ST. W 70-44 822
02/06/20 MONTANA ST. L 56-62 638
02/08/20 at  Montana L 60-69 2711
02/13/20 at  Eastern Wash. W 75-46 707
02/17/20 PORTLAND ST. W 65-52 780
02/20/20 at  Northern Ariz. L 67-70 355
02/22/20 at  Sacramento St. W 96-88 274
02/27/20 NORTHERN COLO. W 70-65 781
02/29/20 SOUTHERN UTAH W 70-57 848
03/04/20 at  Weber St. W 91-57 340
03/06/20 at  Idaho St. W 61-50 1156


